
Official Box Score - Final
Western Kentucky at UNC Greensboro
02/06/2026 at Eagle Field (Statesboro, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 5 0 6

UNC Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

Western Kentucky 6 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

24 Blanton,Jenna CF 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
6  Sharpe,Morgan SS 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
30 Masters,Maci DH 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
16  White,Annie 1B 3 2 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 0
22 Stinson,Kennedy RF 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21  White,Kendle LF 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Herron,Charotte 2B 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
3  Murphy,Katie 3B 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0
19  Green,Amaya C 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 0 1
11  Houge,Erica P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
17  Smith,Rylan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 6 5 2 6 9 21 5 0 6

BATTING

2B: White (off Schroyer); White (off Schroyer); Stinson (off Schroyer).
HR: White (5th, 0 out, RBI off Schroyer)
TB: White 6; White 2; Stinson 2. 2-Out RBI: White.

Team RISP: 1-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Herron. CS: Blanton.

UNC Greensboro 0 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

33 Belfield,Kaylyn LF 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10  Gardner,Hadley RF 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Michael,Macy 3B 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
17  Deane,Laney 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
01  Mejia,Jazmin (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

09 Eatmon,Betsy DH 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
08 Eskew,Izzy (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Bouquin,Avery SS 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 0
04 Williams,Rylie 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
23 McKinnon,Madelyn C 3 0 0 0 0 2 10 1 0 1
02 Beck,Samantha CF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
26 Schroyer,Brooklyn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14  Andarowski,Nadia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0 3 11 21 4 2 6

BATTING

HBP: Deane.

Team RISP: 0-6.

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Houge,Erica 5.0 2 0 0 0 7 17 17 67 44

17  Smith,Rylan (6) 2.0 0 0 0 3 4 10 6 48 24

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 3 11 27 23 115 68

WP: Houge; Smith. HB: Smith.

GO-FO: Houge 5-3; Smith 0-2.

UNCG IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Schroyer,Brooklyn 4.0 5 4 2 4 6 23 19 108 64

14  Andarowski,Nadia (5) 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 10 8 44 25

Totals 7.0 5 6 2 6 9 33 27 152 89

WP: Schroyer. Inher. Rnrs: Schroyer 2/1.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Schroyer 0-6; Andarowski 3-2.

Umpires: HP: Peter Ceprano; 1B: Heath Walker; 2B: ; 3B: Brandon Skocz.

First Pitch:9:59 AM. Duration:2:05.

Attendance:
Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 38F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Western Kentucky at UNC Greensboro
02/06/2026 at Eagle Field (Statesboro, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 5 0 6

UNC Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

Western Kentucky starters:
24/cf/Blanton,Jenna; 6/ss/Sharpe,Morgan; 30/dh/Masters,Maci; 16/1b/White,Annie; 22/rf/Stinson,Kennedy; 21/lf/White,Kendle;

20/2b/Herron,Charotte; 3/3b/Murphy,Katie; 19/c/Green,Amaya; 11/p/Houge,Erica;

UNC Greensboro starters:
33/lf/Belfield,Kaylyn; 10/rf/Gardner,Hadley; 03/3b/Michael,Macy; 17/1b/Deane,Laney; 09/dh/Eatmon,Betsy; 12/ss/Bouquin,Avery;

04/2b/Williams,Rylie; 23/c/McKinnon,Madelyn; 02/cf/Beck,Samantha; 26/p/Schroyer,Brooklyn;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WKU batting

Blanton,Jenna popped up to the pitcher (0-1 K).

Sharpe,Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBFBS).

Masters,Maci struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

Bottom of 1st - UNCG batting

Belfield,Kaylyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

Gardner,Hadley struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK).

Michael,Macy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 0 0 0

UNCG 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WKU batting

White,Annie doubled down the left field line (2-2 KKBFB).

Stinson,Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

White,Kendle walked (3-2 KSBFBBB).

Herron,Charotte popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKBF).

Murphy,Katie walked (3-0 BBBB); White,Annie advanced to third base; White,Kendle advanced to second base.

Green,Amaya reached on an error by Bouquin,Avery (E6) (3-2 BKFBB); White,Annie scored from on play and
error, unearned; White,Kendle scored from on play and error, unearned; Green,Amaya advanced to second

base.

Green,Amaya advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Murphy,Katie scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Blanton,Jenna popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKFFBFFF).

Bottom of 2nd - UNCG batting

Deane,Laney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Eatmon,Betsy struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Bouquin,Avery struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 3 1 1 1

UNCG 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WKU batting

Sharpe,Morgan reached on an error by Bouquin,Avery (E6) (1-1 SB).

Masters,Maci struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

White,Annie walked (3-1 BKBBB); Sharpe,Morgan advanced to second base.

Stinson,Kennedy struck out looking (3-2 KFFFFBFFFBFBFK).

White,Kendle doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 SFFBB); Sharpe,Morgan scored from second base,

unearned; White,Annie advanced from first base to third base.

Herron,Charotte popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - UNCG batting

Williams,Rylie struck out swinging (0-2 FFK).

McKinnon,Madelyn flied out to lf (2-1 BSB).

Beck,Samantha popped up to short (2-2 BBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 1 1 1 2

UNCG 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WKU batting

Murphy,Katie struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Green,Amaya walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Blanton,Jenna singled, bunt (0-0); Green,Amaya advanced to second base.

Sharpe,Morgan popped up to short (1-0 B).

Masters,Maci popped up to the pitcher (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - UNCG batting

Belfield,Kaylyn singled to short (0-0).

Gardner,Hadley reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-0); Belfield,Kaylyn out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Gardner,Hadley advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Michael,Macy struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS).

Deane,Laney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 1 0 2

UNCG 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WKU batting

White,Annie homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Stinson,Kennedy doubled to right center (1-0 B).

UNCG pitching change: Andarowski,Nadia replaces Schroyer,Brooklyn.

White,Kendle flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to third base.

Herron,Charotte walked (3-0 BBBB).

Herron,Charotte stole second base; Stinson,Kennedy scored.

Murphy,Katie struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS).

Green,Amaya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FKBBB).

Bottom of 5th - UNCG batting

Eatmon,Betsy singled to left center (1-1 BF).

UNCG substitution: Eskew,Izzy pinch running for Eatmon,Betsy.

Bouquin,Avery struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS).

Williams,Rylie popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-1 K).

McKinnon,Madelyn struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 2 2 0 1

UNCG 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WKU batting

UNCG position change: Eskew,Izzy remains in the game at dh

Blanton,Jenna walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Blanton,Jenna out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Sharpe,Morgan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KFB).

Masters,Maci struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Bottom of 6th - UNCG batting

WKU pitching change: Smith,Rylan replaces Houge,Erica.

Beck,Samantha struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Belfield,Kaylyn struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS).

Gardner,Hadley walked (3-2 SBBFFBB).

Gardner,Hadley advanced to second base.

Michael,Macy walked (3-0 BBBB).

Deane,Laney hit by pitch (1-1 SB); Gardner,Hadley advanced to third base; Michael,Macy advanced to second

base.

UNCG substitution: Mejia,Jazmin pinch running for Deane,Laney.

UNCG substitution: Eatmon,Betsy pinch hitting for Eskew,Izzy.

Eatmon,Betsy struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 0 0 0

UNCG 0 0 0 3

7th Inning
Top of 7th - WKU batting

UNCG substitution: Deane,Laney replaces Mejia,Jazmin at 1b, batting 4th.

UNCG position change: Eatmon,Betsy remains in the game at dh

White,Annie struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS).

Stinson,Kennedy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FS).

White,Kendle lined out to lf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 7th - UNCG batting

Bouquin,Avery walked (3-2 BKBSBB).

Bouquin,Avery advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Williams,Rylie flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 BKF).

McKinnon,Madelyn struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Beck,Samantha popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 SBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WKU 0 0 0 0

UNCG 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Western Kentucky at UNC Greensboro
02/06/2026 at Eagle Field (Statesboro, GA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 5 0 6

UNC Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

Western Kentucky starters:
24/cf/Blanton,Jenna; 6/ss/Sharpe,Morgan; 30/dh/Masters,Maci; 16/1b/White,Annie; 22/rf/Stinson,Kennedy; 21/lf/White,Kendle;

20/2b/Herron,Charotte; 3/3b/Murphy,Katie; 19/c/Green,Amaya; 11/p/Houge,Erica;

UNC Greensboro starters:
33/lf/Belfield,Kaylyn; 10/rf/Gardner,Hadley; 03/3b/Michael,Macy; 17/1b/Deane,Laney; 09/dh/Eatmon,Betsy; 12/ss/Bouquin,Avery;

04/2b/Williams,Rylie; 23/c/McKinnon,Madelyn; 02/cf/Beck,Samantha; 26/p/Schroyer,Brooklyn;

Top of 2nd - WKU batting

White,Annie doubled down the left field line (2-2 KKBFB).

Stinson,Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

White,Kendle walked (3-2 KSBFBBB).

Herron,Charotte popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKBF).

Murphy,Katie walked (3-0 BBBB); White,Annie advanced to third base; White,Kendle advanced to second base.

Green,Amaya reached on an error by Bouquin,Avery (E6) (3-2 BKFBB); White,Annie scored from on play and error, unearned; White,Kendle
scored from on play and error, unearned; Green,Amaya advanced to second base.

Green,Amaya advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Murphy,Katie scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Blanton,Jenna popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKFFBFFF).

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - WKU batting

Sharpe,Morgan reached on an error by Bouquin,Avery (E6) (1-1 SB).

Masters,Maci struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

White,Annie walked (3-1 BKBBB); Sharpe,Morgan advanced to second base.

Stinson,Kennedy struck out looking (3-2 KFFFFBFFFBFBFK).

White,Kendle doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 SFFBB); Sharpe,Morgan scored from second base, unearned; White,Annie advanced
from first base to third base.

Herron,Charotte popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - WKU batting

White,Annie homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Stinson,Kennedy doubled to right center (1-0 B).

UNCG pitching change: Andarowski,Nadia replaces Schroyer,Brooklyn.

White,Kendle flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Stinson,Kennedy advanced to third base.

Herron,Charotte walked (3-0 BBBB).



Herron,Charotte stole second base; Stinson,Kennedy scored.

Murphy,Katie struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS).

Green,Amaya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FKBBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Western Kentucky at UNC Greensboro
02/06/2026 at Eagle Field (Statesboro, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 5 0 6

UNC Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

WESTERN KENTUCKY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Blanton, Jenna cf 3 0 1 0

2 #6 Sharpe, Morgan ss 4 1 0 0

3 #30 Masters, Maci dh 4 0 0 0

4 #16 White, Annie 1b 3 2 2 1

5 #22 Stinson, Kennedy rf 4 1 1 0

6 #21 White, Kendle lf 3 1 1 1

7 #20 Herron, Charotte 2b 2 0 0 0

8 #3 Murphy, Katie 3b 2 1 0 0

9 #19 Green, Amaya c 2 0 0 0

Totals 27 6 5 2
Runs 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
Hits 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 5
Errors 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 6

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Houge,Erica 5.0 2 0 0 0 7 17 17 67 44
17  Smith,Rylan (6) 2.0 0 0 0 3 4 10 6 48 24

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 3 11 27 23 115 68

WP: Houge; Smith. HB: Smith.

GO-FO: Houge 5-3; Smith 0-2.
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Western Kentucky at UNC Greensboro
02/06/2026 at Eagle Field (Statesboro, GA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Western Kentucky 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 5 0 6

UNC Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

UNC GREENSBORO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #33 Belfield, Kaylyn lf 3 0 1 0

2 #10 Gardner, Hadley rf 2 0 0 0

3 #03 Michael, Macy 3b 2 0 0 0

4 #17 Deane, Laney
#01 Mejia, Jazmin

1b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #09 Eatmon, Betsy
#08 Eskew, Izzy

dh 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #12 Bouquin, Avery ss 2 0 0 0

7 #04 Williams, Rylie 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #23 McKinnon, Madelyn c 3 0 0 0

9 #02 Beck, Samantha cf 3 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 6

UNCG IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Schroyer,Brooklyn 4.0 5 4 2 4 6 23 19 108 64
14  Andarowski,Nadia (5) 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 10 8 44 25

Totals 7.0 5 6 2 6 9 33 27 152 89

WP: Schroyer. Inher. Rnrs: Schroyer 2/1.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Schroyer 0-6; Andarowski 3-2.
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